

The Glen Williams Bicentennial Amateur Photo Contests

Entry Categories

- Up to 14 years old colour and black & white categories (1 entry per category per segment is permitted).
- Over 14 years old colour and black & white categories (1 entry per category per segment is permitted).

Rules and Submission Guidelines

The theme of the contest is *Honouring History, Celebrating Community*.

- The contest will begin on October 1, 2024, and end on August 31, 2025.
- There will be four segments to the contest (October 1, 2024 December 31, 2024; January 1, 2025 March 31, 2025; April 1 June 30, 2025 and July 1 September 12, 2025).
- Each segment closes at 12:00am of the last date posted for that segment. Submissions will not be accepted past published deadlines.
- Participants must be a resident of Glen Williams.
- All photos must feature Glen Williams content/subject matter and must be taken within the
 official boundaries of Glen Williams.
- No professional photographers, this is an amateur contest.
- Photographs must be high-resolution jpeg format and submitted digitally. There will be no exceptions.
- Photographs should not be computer-enhanced.
- To upload your photograph(s): name each picture file with this format: yourfirstname-yourlastname-category (i.e. Under14blackandwhite or under14color)-titleforpicture-date picture taken.
- Limit up to 1 entry per category per segment per participant.
- Participants must complete all sections of the entry form.

- By entering the contest, participants agree that photos submitted can be used by the Glen Williams Community Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group for advertising and marketing purposes. Photographers will receive credit in print.
- Submitted photographs must not be currently held in copyright by any individual or organization.
- Winners will be contacted via the email address provided on the entry form and may be required to sign acknowledgement of receipt and acceptance of these rules.

Judging

All photographs will be judged on theme Honouring History, Celebrating Community and artistic merit.

- Entries will be judged for each segment. Successful entrants will be notified if they are moving to round two of the contests which will take place September 15 September 19, 2025 by a panel of local professional photographers.
- Five photographs from each age group, each category and each segment will be presented to the panel for this final event.
- All photographs that were presented in the final voting event will be on display in a Community Social Open House in October 2025 with full photography credits.

Legal Disclaimers

In order that the Glen Williams Community Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group can use your photograph(s), you confirm that (a) your photo is your own original work; (b) you own all the rights in the photo, including copyright; (c) you have the right to give the Glen Williams Community Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group permission to use your photo for the purposes specified in these rules; (d) the photo is not defamatory and does not infringe any Canadian laws or violate the rights of any third party; (e) you have the consent of anyone who is identifiable in your photo or the consent of their parent/guardian if they are minors; (f) you waive any moral rights that you may have in the photo; (g) you indemnify the Glen Williams Community Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group against any claim, demand, action, suit, or other proceedings against the Glen Williams Community Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group arising out of the photo or any false or inaccurate statements.

- By entering this contest, participants release and hold harmless the Glen Williams Community
 Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group from any liability for any injuries, loss,
 claim, action, demand, or damage of any kind arising from or related to the contest.
- Submitted photographs must not infringe upon the trademark, copyright, moral rights, intellectual rights, or rights of privacy of any entity or person.
- Any entry deemed explicit, offensive and/or copyrighted will automatically be disqualified.

^{*}Prize information to follow.

• Participation in the contest grants the Glen Williams Community Association and the Glen200 Residents Working Group the right to use submitted photographs for publications and social media purposes. The participant retains the right to use and publish their photograph(s).

By participating in the Glen Williams Bicentennial Photo Contest, entrants accept and agree to these official contest rules and guidelines.